From: "jeffrey E." <jeevacationfwgmail.com>

To: Amy Dempsey < | -
Subject: Re: LSJ Dock and Shoreline
Date: Mon, 10 Sep 2018 17:04:09 +0000

just send him the photo of the point and your report. 1 appreicate it.  and then he said wwe can subnmit the
docks hope isaac 1s not serioius disturbaance.?

On Mon, Sep 10, 2018 at 6:32 PM, Amy Dempsey *’_’ wrote:

And I have been waiting on him to let me know what he wanted on the riprap since we sent him the drawing. He had told me
everything else he wanted and I have all of that ready and together, but if vou don't want me to submit that [ won't.

I don't think he can lift all of it without everything.

Amy Claire Dempsey, M.AL

President, Bioimpact, Inc.

PO, Box 132 Kingshill

St. Croix, US. Virgin Islands 00851

I -

... |

On Mon, Sep 10, 2018 at 12:10 PM jeffrey E. <jeevacation(mgmail.com™> wrote:
photo the point 1 spoke to him  he said he has been waiting on us. ! no worry, lets get it done

On Mon, Sep 10, 2018 at 5:56 PM, Amy Dempsey — wrote:

Jonathon needs all the information [ sent to vou to remove the enforcement for the other parts. He was very specific about what he
needed. The only thing left was he was going to tell me what to do about the riprap. I'll get him the pictures but we need to send
the other stuff to get him to free LS permits. We need permits signed to give him.

I don't like the survey. It make it look worse. I'll get the permit from the point.

Amy Claire Dempsey, M.AL

President, Bioimpact, Inc.

PO. Box 132 Kingshill

St. Croix, LS. Virgin Islands 00851
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... |

On Mon, Sep 10, 2018 at 8:06 AM jeffrey E. <jeevacation(a gmail com> wrote:
jonathan just said send a photo and he will reomove it from enforcement.  the point used to extend
quite far, now it doesnt thanks. where are you with cable ete.

On Mon, Sep 10, 2018 at 1:48 PM. Amy Dempsey q~_?* wrote:

[ still don't think the survey looks like what is there. I'll get a picture of it either later today or first thing tomorrow. On the
maodified application and the dock do you still want Erika to sign.
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As | was reading over all the old files over the last several months it keeps hitting me that we resolved the dock. [ think Paul
Hoffman may have some of that paper work. 1 think there may be some confusing related to the shade structure, was a permit
issued from USACE for the shade structure.

Amy Claire Dempsey, M.A.

President, Bioimpact, Inc.

PO, Box 132 Kingshill

St. Croix, ULS, Virgin Islands (00851

I -

... |

On Mon, Sep 10, 2018 at 6:14 AM jeffrey E. <jeevacation(pmail.com> wrote:
at the librabry point vou need to show a photo showoing the rocks are no longer in the water.
creating a point. as you can see they were much further out bfore the hurricane.

On Mon, Sep 10, 2018 at 2:10 AM, Amy Dempsey <—* wrote:
[ have tried to say as little as possible on the L5 issue. Jonathon has not told us how he wants us to resolve the
shoreline change. In looking into more depth on the dock, 1 believe that there may be some confusion. The dock and
the pilings were resolved yvears ago. And there was also a subsequent issue we resolved with the jetty ski dock. |
believe the issue may have related to the shade structure rather than the whole dock.

Again this has Erika name on it to do vou want me to change that. | can send this in as soon as | have signatures.

Amy Claire Dempsey, M.AL

President, Bioimpact, Inc,

PO, Box 132 Kingshill

St. Crodx, TS, Virgin Islands 00851

I -
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please note
The information contained in this communication 1s
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged., may
constitute inside information, and is intended only for
the use of the addressee. It is the property of
JEE
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copyving of this
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited
and may be unlawful. If you have received this
communication in error, please notify us immediately by
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation{wgmail.com, and
destroy this communication and all copies thereof,
including all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved
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